

380-2005 ADDENDUM 2

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TANDUM AXLE SAND SPREADER VEHICLES

URGENT

PLEASE FORWARD THIS DOCUMENT TO WHOEVER IS IN POSSESSION OF THE BID OPPORTUNITY

ISSUED: August 19, 2005 BY: Barb D'Avignon TELEPHONE NO. (204) 986-3901

THIS ADDENDUM SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE BID OPPORTUNITY AND SHALL FORM A PART OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

Please note the following and attached changes, corrections, additions, deletions, information and/or instructions in connection with the Bid Opportunity, and be governed accordingly. Failure to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in Paragraph 9 of Form A: Bid may render your Bid non-responsive.

PART A - BID SUBMISSION

Replace: 380-2005_Bid Submission.pdf with 380-2005_Addendum_2-Bid Submission.pdf.

The following is a summary of changes incorporated in the replacement Bid Submission:

FORM N:

DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 05032

The following numbers were listed incorrectly in the specifications:

11.0 Hub seals should read: 13.0 Hub seals

12.0 Front suspension should read: 14.0 Front Suspension
13.0 Rear suspension should read: 15.0 Rear Suspension

Revise 17.1, 17.2

DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 05033

ALTERNATIVE 1 - U-BODY DUMP/SANDER, STAINLESS STEEL

Revise first paragraph to read:

The following **Sections 6.0 – 10.0** include specifications for a stainless steel, U-body dump/sander. See Form B: Prices for steel U-body pricing.

The following items listed the "Alt" number incorrectly:

- 6.0 CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL (Alt. 1)
- 7.0 WEIGHT & DIMENSIONS (Alt. 1)
- 8.0 FRONT (Alt. 1)
- 9.0 SIDES AND FLOOR (Alt. 1)
- **10.0** TAILGATE (Alt.1)

Bid Opportunity No. 380-2005 Addendum 2 Page 2 of 2

ALTERNATIVE 2 - U-BODY DUMP/SANDER, ALUMINUM

11.0 CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL (Alt. 2)

Add 11.3, Interior poly liner

12.0 WEIGHT & DIMENSIONS (Alt. 2)

13.0 FRONT (Alt. 2)

14.0 SIDES AND FLOOR (Alt. 2)

15.0 TAILGATE (Alt. 2)

Revise 20.1

Revise 22.8

Revise 23.4

Revise 24.5.4

Revise 24.6.

Page numbering on some forms may be changed as a result.

PART B – BIDDING PROCEDURES

Revise: B5.10 to read:

B5.10 Notwithstanding B5.2 to B5.9, deviations in accordance with Clause **4.1** of the Detailed Specifications shall be evaluated in accordance with B 13.1 (a).